Interim dividend pay-out
target range remains at
33% to 50% of NHE

R500m will be utilised to
buy back shares over
the next 4 months

Interim dividend
increased Interim dividend per share (cents)

Other topical matters

IFRS 17

Cash generation1

2

3

Share buybacks

Cash generation

The four cash
generating
entities

Remittances to
MMH from the four
cash generating
entities

Cash remittances to MMH Normalised headline earnings

SA Life Guardrisk

AfricaHealth Business

Dec 2021 Dec 2022 Dec 2021 Dec 2022

Dec 2021 Dec 2022 Dec 2021 Dec 2022

426

1 5001 420

1 963

240
158

295 289

110
7694

146
119

85

7

122

R
’m
illi
on

R
’m
illi
on

R
’m
illi
on

R
’m
illi
on

Cash
generation for
the six months
ending
31 Dec 2022

Net capital flow

R’million
SA Life 1 500
Guardrisk 158
Health 76
Africa 85
Other 28
M&A disposal 11
India -
Momentum Insure (200)
MM Finance company (153)
Preference shares (53)
Cash generated to MMH 1 452
Ordinary dividend (749)
Net of dividend payment 703
Approved buyback (500)
Net of buyback & dividend 203

Share buybacks

Completed tranche: R583 million EV uplift

Dec '22
Actual Buyback Pro-forma

Embedded value (R’million) 46 483 (500) 45 983

Shares (million) 1 481 (25) 1 456

Diluted EV per share (Rands) 31.39 0.19 31.58

Pro-forma
impact of the
buyback
programme
on EV Jun '22

Actual Buyback Pro-forma

Embedded value (R’million) 45 428 (750) 44 678

Shares (million) 1 526 (45) 1 481

Diluted EV per share (Rands) 29.77 0.40 30.17

Proposed tranche: R279 million EV uplift

Value created from buyback

IFRS 17

Key
expected
IFRS17
impacts

Earnings

Equity

Embedded
value

Capital
management

Business
strategy

• Small negative impact on overall earnings level
• New business strain under IFRS17 will be lower

• Net increase in equity (prudence in IFRS4 liabilities released)
• Lower return on equity in the future

• Insignificant impact on embedded value and value of new business
• VNB on risk products to be higher, lower on savings business

• Cash flow generation unaffected
• Dividend level unaffected
• Solvency position insignificant impact